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1- Lum, Daniel Dyer. Utah and Its People: Facts and Statistics Bearing on the 'Mormon Problem'. New 

York: R.O. Ferrier & Co., 1882. 47pp. Octavo [23 cm] Tan printed wrappers. About very good with the 

original covers showing some discoloring with a handful of small chips at the extremities. Internally 

clean. 

A forceful defense of polygamy, written by a prominent individual anarchist and labor activist. Egbert & 

Person called his later pamphlet, Social Problems Today (1886), "the best brief contemporary account of 

Mormon associative enterprise by a gentile." Lum had been a government official in Utah before turning 

to radical causes. Flake/Draper 5043. 

$200 

 

 

 

 



2- [Utah] [Mormon]. 

Constitution of the United 

States of America... Also, 

'An Act to Establish a 

Territorial Government of 

Utah.'. [Salt Lake City] 

G.S.L. City, U.T.: Published 

by Authority, 1852. First 

Edition. 48pp. Duodecimo 

[19 cm] Sewn and 

previously bound. Very 

good. 

"On September 24, 1851, 

two days after the first 

Utah territorial legislature 

convened, the House 

ordered to be printed one 

hundred copies of the act 

organizing Utah Territory 

and the same number of 

the Constitution of the 

United States, the two to 

be bound together with 

the governor's message. 

The House repeated the 

order for one hundred 

copies of the organic act 

on January 9 and 12, 1852, 

but on the 13th the Council 

ordered one thousand 

copies of the Constitution 

and the organic act 'with 

marginal notes and index' 

- in which the House 

concurred. The resulting publication Constitution of the United States of America... Also, 'An Act to 

Establish a Territorial Government of Utah.' must have been struck off during the next seventeen days, 

for the resolution of January 30, 1852, which specified its distribution, refers to 'the Constitution, Organic 

Act, &c. just published.' This resolution stipulated that five copies each were to be provided to the 

governor, secretary of state, territorial judges, U.S. marshall and district attorney, and the members and 

officers of the territorial legislature; in addition, one copy was to go to each officer in the various 

counties. Some of the pamphlets were later used to make up complete copies of the 1852 territorial laws, 

and it is in this form that they are most often found today." - Crawley 659. Not in Flake/Draper   

$2,500 



3- Jewish Members. Why I joined the Mormon 

Church. [Salt Lake City]: Deseret News Press, 

(c.1970). 17pp. Narrow duodecimo [21.5 cm x 10 cm] 

Printed stapled wrappers. Near fine. Names and 

addresses of the various worldwide missions of the 

LDS Church on the final three pages. 

Short work that prints a variety of conversion 

experiences and faith-promoting testimonies of the 

Mormon faith by former Jews. 

"I firmly believe that at one time the Jewish people 

practiced the gospel as the Mormon people do today. 

The Lord prophesied that the time would come when 

Judah would no longer hear His words. Why this 

should be surprising I do not know. We profess to 

believe the Old Testament, which is a record of God's 

words to his children, through his servants, the 

prophets." - p.3   

$15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

4- Groesbeck, Helen. Segolia - My History [Manuscript]. [Salt Lake City]: [The Church of Jesus Christ of 

Latter-day Saints], (c.1939). 48pp. Quarto [28 cm] Tan stapled printed wrappers. Very good. 

Seagull Girls log/work book with blanks throughout to be filled in by hand or blank spaces to be filled 

with photographs and other illustrations. The maker of this work was Helen Groesbeck. Manuscript 

content included: 'My History;' 'A Family Story Which is Cherished in My Home;' 'Sayings of Jesus Which 

I love;' 'Stories of People Whom I Admire Because They Have Given Service;' monthly/weekly updates on 

the things being learned about the Church and its history; 'My Record in The Spiritual Field;' 'My Record 

in the Knowledge Field;' 'My Garden;' 'My Record in the Home Service Field;' 'My Record in the Health 

Field' and 'My Record in the Handicraft Field. Printed material includes music; 'The Articles of Faith,' 

instructions, and short faith-promoting stories. The Seagulls were an LDS young women's group geared 

to tweens that was founded in 1922 and met once a week. This Seagulls are now known as the Beehives. 

An interesting pre-war look at the LDS Church and Mormon culture through the eyes of a 12-year old girl 

living in southern Idaho.   

$50 

 

 



 

 

5- [Mormon] [LDS]. Oriental Hotel Nauvoo Ill. [Nauvoo]: (c.1930). Real photo postcard [8.5 cm x 14 cm] 

Divided back. Near fine. 

View of a man standing in front of the Oriental Hotel in Nauvoo, Illinois. The Oriental Hotel was erected 

in 1841 as a residence for Adam Swartz, a German immigrant. It was purchased in 1885 by William C. 

Reimbold, who converted it to the Hotel Oriental which was operated by the Reimbold family until 1938. 

Today it operates as the Hotel Nauvoo 

$25 

 

 

 



 

 

6- Cannon, Abraham Hoagland. A.H. Cannon. Ogden, UT: (c.1885). [4pp] small bifolium [11.5 cm x 15.5 

cm] printed on both sides. Better than very good. 

Small advertisement for Abraham Cannon's Ogden stationary and book store. The cover page offers a 

brief advertisement for Cannon's book and stationary store in Ogden. Followed by a list of 50 Mormon 

books that were available at the time. The work is closed with a list of stationary supplies, other sundries 

and sporting equipment.     

"Mormon Publications of all kinds always on hand. Orders received for any book, magazine or newspaper 

published. We also keep on hand a full line of toys for children, games of all kinds, albums, pocket 

cutlery, combs, toilet cases, fishing tackle, diaries, holiday and birthday cards and presents, flags, 

fireworks, cash boxes, Sunday and day school supplies, artists' supplies, chromos, engravings, wax flower 

and fruit material, plaques, and novelties of all kinds. Blank and school books a specialty. Goods sold 

wholesale and retail at the lowest prices. Call on me before purchasing elsewhere."   

$60 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

7- [Salt Lake City, Chamber of Commerce]. Salt Lake City and Utah: "The Center of Scenic America". Salt 

Lake City: Chamber of Commerce, 1926. [28pp] Square octavo [23 cm] Illustrated wrappers. Better than 

very good. Gentle overall wear. 

Profusely illustrated guide with dozens and dozens of captioned photographs of Salt Lake and Utah. 

"Salt Lake City, beautiful, rich in western romance and pioneer history, with snowcapped peaks of great 

mountains towering above, is a place of fascinating interest. The city, nestled like a jeweled citadel in a 

crescent formed by the majestic Rocky Mountains, holds peculiar interest for everyone who travels. The 

beauty of the city itself, for one thing: the romance of its history for another; the places nearby for 

another!" 

$65 



 

8- Newhouse Hotel. Official Information Guide to Salt 

Lake City: Where to Go What to See How to Get There. 

Salt Lake City: 1927. 18pp. Duodecimo [20 cm] Red and 

white illustrated wrappers. Very good. Minor overall 

wear. 

Salt Lake City promotional item that was compliments of 

the Newhouse Hotel and features information for the 

prospective tourist and visitor: hotels, hotel/apartments, 

information bureaus, map of Salt Lake City, 

organizations, churches, a brief history of the Mormon 

Church, parks and golf courses, post offices, libraries, 

theatres, road information, tourist camps and proposed 

tours. Some nice related advertising (cabs, busses, 

laundry, etc.) 

"Salt Lake's location has no rival. To the south lie the 

newly famous wonderlands of Southern Utah. These 

include Zion National Park, Bryce Canyon, Cedar Breaks, 

Kaibab National Forest and the Grand Canyon of the 

Colorado. The Yellowstone, Rainier, and Glacier parks, are 

north: Rocky Mountain National Park and many scenic 

delights are east, and Sequoia, Yosemite, Mount Lassen, Crater Lake and scores of attractions lie 

westward. Railroads strike out in every direction to lead the tourist to America's great land of natural 

wonders." - p.[4] Not in Flake/Draper.   

$50 

 

 



 

 

9- Newhouse Hotel. Salt Lake City and the Newhouse Hotel. Salt Lake City: Gray Line Motor Tours, 

(c.1940). Single sheet [23 cm x 40 cm] printed on both sides and folding to pamphlet size [23 cm x 10 

cm]. Better than very good. 

Promotional piece for the prospective tourist to Salt Lake City from the Newhouse Hotel and Gray Line 

Motor Tours. One side offers a brief description of Salt Lake City and the Newhouse Hotel with room 

rates. The reverse prints the 'covers' and a description of Gray Line Motors with a list of six offered tours 

and the price of each. 

"There is a romantic charm about Salt Lake City which holds the traveler fascinated. Historically it is one 

of the most interesting cities in America and visitors from other lands invariably include Salt Lake City in 

their itinerary. Its early romantic history, the beliefs of the Mormon, the colonization of the territory of 

Deseret, all contribute to its interest."   

$35 

 



 

 

10- [Salt Lake City]. Salt Lake City: See It with Ease - 

Remember It with Pleasure. [Salt Lake City]: 1953. 

Single sheet [54 cm x 44 cm] printed on both sides 

and folding to pamphlet size [22 cm x 9 cm]. Folds 

as issued. Better than very good. 

Salt Lake City promotional item for the prospective 

tourist, with one side offering proposed destinations 

with brief histories of each. This is accompanied by 

facts and statistics on Salt Lake City and Utah. The 

reverse prints a detailed street map [36 cm x 41 cm] 

covering from 36th West to the foot of the Wasatch 

and Swede Town to 35th South. Above the street 

map is a bird's-eye view map [17 cm x 29 cm] of the 

Salt Lake Valley. 

"There is much of unique historic interest here, and 

unusual recreational opportunities summer and 

winter. I'm sure you'll find our people friendly and 

hospitable in the long tradition of our western land."   

$40 

 

 



 

 

11- [Mormon] [LDS]. Temples of the Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints. [Chicago]: [Curt Teich & 

Co.], (c.1945). Linen style broadside [31 cm x 28] [12" x 11"] printed in color. Near fine. 

Small poster that features nice color views of the first ten LDS Temples from Curt Teich and Company, 

who were primarily printers of tourist post cards. Likely produced to showcase at the time the LDS 

Church's most recent temple, Idaho Falls.   

$20 

 



 

 

12- Dwyer, Reverend Robert J. The Story of the Cathedral of the Madeleine. Salt Lake City, Utah. 1866-

1936. Salt Lake City: 1936. 48pp. Quarto [27 cm] Tan printed wrappers. About very good. Minor wear to 

covers. 

This history of the Cathedral of the Madeleine was produced for the Consecration of the Cathedral on 

November 29, 1936. Illustrated with black and white views. 

"During the seventeen years which elapsed between the settling of the Salt Lake Valley by the Mormon 

pioneers in 1847, and the first recorded visit of a Catholic priest to the vicinity, the Catholic history of the 

city remains a complete blank. It was in 1864 that the Reverend John B. Raverdy, stalwart missionary of 

Colorado, made the arduous trip across the Wyoming plateaus to attend to the needs of the Catholic 

soldiers at Camp Douglas, the military post established near the center of Mormonland. Friend and 

confident of Father Machebeuf, the great apostle of Colorado, Father Raverdy had included Camp 

Douglas on a circuit tour of the outposts of the immense Diocese of Santa Fe, within whose roughly-

defined limits the territory of Utah was included." - p.7. 

$40 



 

 

13- Goddard, Benjamin. Pertinent Facts on Utah's Loyalty and War Record. Salt Lake City: Bureau of 

Information, Temple Block, 1918. 24pp. Duodecimo [18.5 cm] Green printed wrappers. Very good. 

"Although constant reference is made in this treatise to the loyalty of the Mormon people, mainly 

because of the persistent falsehoods circulated by hireling agitators in the East, it should be stated that 

the citizens of Utah irrespective of creed, party or color, are working unitedly in all war activities and are 

responding nobly to every call of the government." Flake/Draper 3604. Rare.   

$50 

 

 



14- Richards, Samuel W. Latter-day Saints' Millennial 

Star. Volume XV [15]. Liverpool: The Church of Jesus 

Christ of Latter-day Saints in Great Britain, January 1, 

1853 - December 31, 1853. 49 numbers. 856pp. Octavo 

[22 cm] 3/4 black period sheep over dark purple 

pebbled boards. Bands and title gilt stamped on 

backstrip. Good. Ex library of the Deseret Sunday 

School Union with their stamp on pastedowns, 

endsheets and fore edge. Pocket attached to rear 

pastedown. Lacks issues 5,6,8 and 9. 

"The Fifteenth Volume of the Millennial Star contains 

Fifty-three Numbers - one of them a Double Number, 

also an ample Supplement. Besides the Current Home 

and Foreign Intelligence, the Volume is replete with 

highly interesting and instructive matter, including 

much doctrinal information upon subjects new to the 

generality or our readers, but vitally related to the 

salvation and exaltation of every human being." - from 

the Preface.  

The Millennial Star is the longest running LDS periodical, 

published continuously for 130 years until it was 

discontinued in 1970 with the overhaul of all the LDS 

magazines. Inaugurated by the Twelve at the beginning 

of their great mission to England, its first editor was 

Parley Pratt who labored alone on the magazine until 

June 1842 when he was joined by a British convert 

Thomas Ward. Ward became editor and publisher in 

November 1842, serving until October 1846 when he 

was replaced by Orson Hyde, president of the British 

Mission. Thereafter, the British Mission president assumed the editorship. 

"It would be impossible to fully write the history of either the LDS British Mission, the LDS foreign 

missions in the nineteenth century, or of the Church itself without mention of this important periodical. 

Published in pamphlet for, it regularly provided the informational and inspirational glue which held the 

Church in Europe and Asia together during the past century." - Mormon Imprints p.11 

Even though the Star was published primarily for the members of the Church in England, it is an 

important record of the progress of the whole of Mormonism, especially of the nineteenth century Utah 

church. "But for this publication," notes H.H. Bancroft, "it would be impossible to fill the gaps which occur 

in the record of the Mormon people." - Mormon 50:14. Crawley 71. Flake/Draper 4779. Woodward 123. 

Auerbach 691. Scallawagiana 19.  

$150 

 



15- Smith, Joseph. The Book of Mormon: An Account Written by 

the Hand of Mormon, Upon Plates Taken from the Plates of 

Nephi. Hammond, IN: W.B. Conkey Co., 1920. First edition thus. 

568pp. Duodecimo [18.5 cm] Black cloth with the title and bands 

gilt stamped on the backstrip. Title and borders blind stamped on 

the front board. About very good with minor wear to the boards 

and a lengthy gift inscription on the front pastedown. Front flyleaf 

has been excised. True first of this edition with 'connot' on p.298 

"This landmark edition of the Book of Mormon served as the 

Church's standard text until 1980. The original text had no verse 

divisions and with punctuation and paragraphing supplied by the 

typesetter. The now-familiar versing scheme was created in 1879 

by Orson Pratt, but the lack of cross-references stood in the way of 

the book serving as a scriptural or study text. For this edition 

apostle James E. Talmage rereferenced the entire text and 

calculated the chronology still found at the foot of the pages. A 

pronouncing guide for proper names and a new index was added at 

the back, and a three-page section outlining the origin of the book 

was added behind the title-page. Produced under contract by the 

W.B. Conkey Co., a commercial publishing house in Indiana, Conkey set the text and footnotes, produced 

the electrotype plates, and completed the first printing and binding." - Richard Saunders. Saunders-

Collectible Mormon Books 12. Flake/Draper 693. Sabin 83112   

$75 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

16- McConkie, Bruce R. Mormon Doctrine. Salt Lake City: 

Bookcraft, 1973. Later printing. 856pp. Octavo [23.5 cm] 

Black grained buckram with the title gilt on the front board 

and backstrip. Very good. Gift inscription in ink on the front 

free endsheet otherwise nice. Lacks the jacket. 

Signed by Bruce R. McConkie on the front free endsheet in 

black ink. "Despite the fact that the author wrote this before 

being called to officialdom, and that the book has never 

been claimed to be official doctrine, McConkie's 

encyclopedic work on the doctrines and beliefs of the Church 

did much to solidify his position in the front rank of Mormon 

scriptorians." - Richard Saunders. Saunders-Collectible 

Mormon Books 15.   

$75 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

17- Nelson, Nels L. Scientific Aspects of 

Mormonism or Religion in Terms of 

Life. New York: G.P. Putnam's Sons, 

1904. First Edition. 347pp. Octavo [20 

cm] Burgundy cloth with the title gilt 

stamped on the front board and 

backstrip. Very good. Gentle rubbing to 

corners of boards. Lengthy 

contemporary gift inscription on the 

front free endsheet. 

"This book is offered to the 

consideration of sane people, - people 

not willing to hold convictions the 

premises of which lie in other men's 

brains; especially when such convictions 

affect their attitude toward a 

considerable portion of their fellow-

citizens. Needless to say, this is a new 

kind of 'Mormonism Exposed,' - written 

from the point of view that Mormonism 

is good, and true, and beautiful; and 

that, consequently, its detractors 

should improve their judgement, or 

mend their manners." - iii. Flake/Draper 

5773. 

$40 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

18- Great Salt Lake. Saltair. Salt Lake City: Mike Roberts Kodachrome Reproductions, (c.1960). 50 

identical jumbo post cards [15.5 cm x 23 cm] printed in color. Unused and in nice condition. Tied with 

white string (by the original distributor of these cards). 

Founded by Mormon leaders and the Salt Lake, Garfield and Western Railway, as an alternative to the 

"Gentile" resorts on the Great Salt Lake, Saltair has been the most successful of all of these resorts, and 

now in its third incarnation, after the previous were both destroyed by fires. Saltair also played a starring 

role in the horror film, 'Carnival of Souls.' This color view is of Saltair II (1925-1970). 

"Located on the shores of the Great Salt Lake, one of the world's wonders, Saltair is 15 miles west of Salt 

Lake City. Built on thousands of piles and extending out into the lake, it offers a fine amusement park 

and picnicking facilities, lunch and refreshment stands, one of the largest unobstructed dance floors in 

the world and bathing in the briny waters of the Great Salt Lake where you float like a cork." - from the 

back.  

$25 

 

 

 



 

 

19- Great Salt Lake. Saltair. Salt Lake City: [Mike Roberts Kodachrome Reproductions], (c.1960). 50 

identical presentation cards [12.5 cm x 11 cm] printed in color. Unused and in nice condition. Tied with 

white string (by the original distributor of these cards). A brief history of the Great Salt Lake is printed on 

the reverse. 

Founded by Mormon leaders and the Salt Lake, Garfield and Western Railway, as an alternative to the 

"Gentile" resorts on the Great Salt Lake, Saltair has been the most successful of all of these resorts, and 

now in its third incarnation, after the previous were both destroyed by fires. Saltair also played a starring 

role in the horror film, 'Carnival of Souls.' This color view is of Saltair II (1925-1970). 

"Many forms of life exist in the briny water of the lake, the chief being a brine ship about one-third inch 

in length. No fish are found in the lake proper but some find a habitat at the mouth of fresh water 

streams." - from the back. 

$20 

 

 

 



 

 

20- [Curt Teich & Co.]. Souvenir Folder of Salt Lake City, Utah. Salt Lake City: Deseret Book Company, 

(c.1910). Color pictorial folder with tab [15.5 cm x 26 cm] with space for postage and address, that 

houses an accordion fold which contains color views. Very good. 

The folder's interior prints a brief description of Salt Lake City. Views titled: Tabernacle Organ and Choir; 

Mormon Temple Grounds and Hotel Utah (panorama view - 4.5 cm x 40 cm); Sea Gull Monument; 

Brigham Young Monument; Brigham Young; Cathedral of the Madeline; L.D.S. Church Office Building; 

First House Built in Utah; Interior of Great Mormon Tabernacle; The Mormon Temple Grounds in Winter; 

Eagle Gate; Wasatch Mountains; Mormon Battalion Monument; Utah State Capitol. 

"Salt Lake City is a place of great interest, not only because it has witnessed the vigorous growths of one 

of the most peculiar religion known, from a handful of adherents seventy years ago to more than a half 

million believers; but because it was nursed into life in the wilderness of the far west, a thousand miles 

beyond the then farthest outpost of civilization."   

$20 

 

 

 



 

 

21- [Curt Teich & Co.]. Scenic Utah. Salt Lake City: Deseret Book Company, (c.1930). Color pictorial 

folder with tab [15.5 cm x 26 cm] with space for postage and address, that houses an accordion fold 

which contains color views. Very good. 

Views titled: Great Salt Lake Cut-off at Sunset; The Giant Racer Thunderbolt making a World's Record; 

Bird's-Eye View of Saltair Pavilion, Salt Beds Near Salt Lake City; Sunset Over Black Rock; Utah Copper 

Mine; Salt Lake City and Wasatch Mountains; Entrance to Memory Park; The Mormon Temple; Bryce 

Canyon; Queen's Castle from Floor of Queen's Garden; The Switch Back, Mt. Carmel; The Great White 

Throne; Ogden Canyon; Pine View Lake; The Devil's Slide; Mt. Timpanogos; Mountain Dell Reservoir. 

"Salt Lake City is called the center of Scenic America. Geographically it is the center of the magnificent 

Western Region containing sixty-two national parks and monuments. Nature has given to Utah exclusive 

endowments for the entertainment of its people and visitors. One of the unique features is bathing in 

Great Salt Lake where you 'float like a cork.' Visiting Utah's National Parks in Southern Utah discloses 

scenic wonders the like of which cannot be found elsewhere."   

$20 

 

 



22- Utah State Road Commission. Road 

Map of Utah. [Salt Lake City]: 1947. Map 

[71 cm x 48 cm] on a single sheet [72 cm x 

56 cm] with folds as issued. Minor overall 

wear with a few nicks and splits. 

Index for the map borders on the left and 

right that contains population figures. The 

foot contains two inset tables, one offers 

the legend the other lists historical markers. 

The reverse contains a description of the 

Pioneer Centennial and historic and scenic 

sites for the traveler with inset maps of 

Ogden, Provo and Salt Lake City and a 

mileage log of the major highways through 

the state. 

"Utah has 3,400 miles of paved dustless highways; the trunk line roads, including all U.S. numbered 

highways, are opened to travel throughout the year. Camping sites are available along canyon roads in 

the forest areas, and tourist accommodations, auto parks, etc., in the national parks and in the towns 

and cities throughout the state."   

$40 

 



 

 

23- Colton, Joseph Hutchins. Territories of New Mexico and Utah. New York: J.H. Colton & Co., 1855. 

Map [28.5 cm x 35.5 cm] on a single sheet [40 cm x 46 cm]. The territorial boundaries and counties have 

been hand-tinted and the map is within a decorative printed border. Colors are bright. Minor age toning 

to extremities. 

Colton's map of New Mexico and Utah shows these two territories, with all their counties colored, as 

they existed in 1855 before Arizona and Nevada were lopped off on the west. Across the desert south of 

Great Salt Lake is Beckwith's line marked 'Route explored for Pacific R.R.,' while 'Capt. Gunnison's route' 

is also marked 'Route Explored for Pacific R.R.' Up the Canadian River, over to Albuquerque and west 

from there, reaching the Colorado River at the mouth of Bill Williams Creek, goes the Whipple trail also 

marked 'Explored Route for Pacific R.R.,' while the far south a line is shown coming up Delaware Creek 

from the Pecos River crossing over to Franklin (opposite the Mexican town of El Paso), and continuing 

west through the Gadsden Purchase to Camp Yuma, and marked 'Proposed Route for Pacific R.R.' The 

difference in the legend is significant. This was the 'Proposed Route,' while all the others were merely 

explored. The California "diggins" are shown in part along the edge of this map. The Genoa area of 

Nevada is listed as Mormon Settlement. Fillmore is listed as the territorial capital of Utah. From Colton's 

Atlas of the World. Moffat 39. Wheat 832. Phillips 10269   

$300 

 



 

 

24- Gamble, W.H. County Map of Utah and Nevada. Philadelphia: S. Augustus Mitchell, 1867. Map [25 

cm x 32 cm] on a single sheet [31 cm x 38 cm]. The territorial boundaries and counties have been hand-

tinted and the map is within a decorative printed border. Colors are bright. Minor age toning to 

extremities with a few small nicks. 

A nicely colored county map of the territory of Utah and the state of Nevada that locates the (unfinished) 

U.P. / Central Pacific line, California Trail, Hasting's Cutoff and Gunnison's route. Kane County is shown 

but not Piute, Sevier or Rich. Green River County is located withinUtah (Wyoming was established in 

1868). Camp Floyd is labeled 'Camp Crittendon.' From Mitchell's New General Atlas. Moffat 88. Wheat 

1205. Phillips 3563a. 

$200 

 

 

 



 

 

25- Gamble, W.H. County Map of Utah and Nevada. Philadelphia: S. Augustus Mitchell, 1870. Map [25 

cm x 32 cm] on a single sheet [31 cm x 38 cm]. The territorial boundaries and counties have been hand-

tinted and the map is within a decorative printed border. Colors are bright. Minor age toning to 

extremities with a few small nicks. 

A nicely colored county map of the territory of Utah and the state of Nevada that locates the U.P. / 

Central Pacific line and shows a completed rail line from Ogden to Salt Lake City, California Trail, and 

Gunnison's route. Kane County is shown but not Piute, Sevier or Rich. Camp Floyd is labeled 'Camp 

Crittendon.' From Mitchell's New General Atlas. Moffat 105.   

$150 

 

 

 

 



 

 

26- Gamble, W.H. County Map of Utah and Nevada. Philadelphia: S. Augustus Mitchell, 1875. Map [25 

cm x 32 cm] on a single sheet [31 cm x 38 cm]. The territorial boundaries and counties have been hand-

tinted and the map is within a decorative printed border. Colors are bright. Minor age toning to 

extremities with a few small nicks. 

A nicely colored county map of the territory of Utah and the state of Nevada that locates the U.P. / 

Central Pacific line, California Trail, and Gunnison's route. Ely is labeled Mineral City and a large Preuss 

Lake is located entirely within Nevada. Evanston is located in Summit County and the Utah Southern 

Railroad is shown complete to Payson. From Mitchell's New General Atlas. Moffat 113.   

$150 

 

 

 

 



 

 

27- Mitchell, S. Augustus. County and Township Map of Utah and Nevada. Philadelphia: S. Augustus 

Mitchell, 1881. Map [35 cm x 55 cm] on a single sheet [38.5 cm x 59 cm]. The territorial [Utah] and state 

[Nevada] boundaries and the counties within each have been hand tinted Colors are bright. Vertical 

centerfold as issued. Splitting at the foot of the centerfold. A few small chips and age toning to 

extremities. 

Detailed map that shows roads, township lines and railroads to Eureka [NV], Austin, Juab, Stockton, Alta, 

Bingham and Frisco as well as showing the U.P and D&RG. Nephi is labeled 'Salt Creek.' Inset map of the 

southern tip of Nevada. From Mitchell's New General Atlas. Moffat 166. Phillips 895. 

$100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



               

 

28- [Horse Racing] [Milford]. Official Race Program - 1940 Spring Race Meet, Milford, Utah. Milford, UT: 

1940. Broadsheet [28 cm x 18 cm] printed on both sides in black ink. Horizontal and vertical fold with 

minor overall wear. 

The front prints the lineups for eight separate races. The horses, owners, residences, jockeys and weights 

are listed. The reverse prints eight local advertisements. The majority of the horses and owners are local 

but a handful came from out of state. 

"Not since the old days of racing at the famous Lagoon track has Utah had such a gathering of race 

horses as are here for Milford's first spring race meet. Though the racing meet does not begin until 

Friday, continuing Saturday and Sunday, horses, owners and trainers have been arriving for more than 

two weeks past - with more expected Friday afternoon. And those enjoying 'the sport of kings' along with 

highest class night show acts direct from the coast - and big dances each night - are promised three days 

of real entertainment and many times their money's worth. All parts of Utah are represented among the 

125 horses which are here for the meet, including Trenton and Tooele in the north part of the state. The 

largest out-of-state representation comes from Washington, with approximately 20 head of fast stuff 

from various towns. Two are from Argus Caliente, Mexico and other states from which horses have come 

include Texas, California, Arizona, Nevada, New Mexico, Colorado, Idaho and Wyoming." - Milford News 

(1940-06-20)   

$50 



 

 

29- [Utah] [Mining]. Report of the Moscow Silver Mines Company. Salt Lake City: 1930. [4pp.] Bifolium 

[23 cm x 30 cm] on white stock and printed in black ink. Vertical fold as issued. Near fine. 

Mining report for this outfit that was active outside Beaver, Utah. Report offers a description of the 

company, recent developments, future plans and a balance sheet.  

"For the benefit of new stockholders, it may be said that the company owns more than 500 acres in a 

compact group in the very heart of the Star mining district, Beaver County, Utah."   

$30 

 



30- Raplee, A.L. [San Juan 

County Mining] Typed 

Letter Signed [TLS]. Bluff, 

UT: May 22, 1915. Single 

sheet of letterhead [28 cm x 

22] with a black and white 

view of an oil rig at the 

upper left corner and placer 

mine equipment in the 

upper right. With matching 

mailing envelope. Both very 

good. 

Letter from A.L. Raplee to 

J.N. Wright. "A.L. Raplee: Oil 

lands and Placer Ground 

Along the San Juan River. 

Bluff, Utah."  

"...I have been drilling on the 

south side of the river for the 

last two months, haven't got 

eny oil yet. have quit to do 

my assessment work on this 

side, and as soon as I get ie 

don will go back and finish 

the well to the sand whare I 

expect to get the oil."   

$25 

 

 

 

 



 

 

31- Salt Lake Stock & Mining Exchange. Official Daily Quotations. [Salt Lake City]: June 12, 1908. 

Broadside [33 cm x 21 cm] printed in black ink. Good only. Vertical and horizontal folds with bumping 

and chipping to extremities. Stockbroker's handstamp across the center. 

The upper half prints a list of 70 stocks with the bid price next to the ask price. the lower half prints the 

previous day's sales followed by the morning sales. 

"Business was lighter and prices of the favorite stocks ranged still lower in price during the trading on 

change yesterday. Sioux Consolidated was started at $1 and sold at ¢99 within a minute. Then it 

stiffened up a little and trading in it for the rest of the day was at prices running up to $1.07 1/2 with a 

close at $1.05. Iron Blossom dropped from $2.20 to $2.02 1/2 and most of the other stocks which have 

attracted so much attention during the past two weeks worked down to lower levels." - Salt Lake Herald 

Republican (1908-06-13)  

$30 

 



 

 

 

32- [Power, Tyrone]. A scene from the 20th Century Fox production Brigham Young. [Los Angeles]: 20th 

Century Fox, 1940. Black and white photograph [25 cm x 21 cm] / [10" x 8"] Nice condition with strong 

contrasts. 

Promotional shot for the 20th Century Biopic 'Brigham Young' that starred Tyrone Power. Most of the 

film was shot around Utah and features a young Vincent Price as Joseph Smith.   

$30 



 

 

33- Salt Lake Tribune-Telegram. Banquet for Utah High School Coaches. Salt Lake City: 1936. Bifolium 

[18.5 cm x 25.5 cm] on heavy card stock and printed in blue and brown inks. Vertical fold as issued. Near 

fine. 

Program and menu for the Utah High School Coaches banquet that was held at the Hotel Utah on 

October 31, 1936. 

"Utah high school coaches will be honored by The Telegram and The Tribune Saturday at 6:30 p.m. at a 

banquet at the Hotel Utah. The affair is the second annual gathering to discuss plans and problems 

concerning the coaches and the papers. More than 90 athletic directors are expected to attend. Dr. 

Adam S. Bennion will act as toastmaster and responses will be given by Coach Ike Armstrong of the 

University of Utah, Coach G. Ott Romney of Brigham Young University, Gus P. Backman, secretary of the 

Salt Lake City chamber of commerce; Frank K. Baker of The Telegram and Bob Goodell of The Tribune." - 

Salt Lake Telegram (1936-10-31). 

$25 



 

                 

 

34- [Sugarhouse]. Granite Furniture Company Hand Fan. Salt Lake City: (c.1960). Hand fan [20 cm x 20 

cm] printed on both sides with a looped wood handle. About very good. 

Promotional hand fan from the Granite Furniture Company, who were longtime fixtures in Sugarhouse 

and at one time up and down the Wasatch Front. The front is a color view of a mountain lake with a 

mountain rising in the background. The reverse prints 34 identified portraits of the home decorating 

staff. 

"The Place To Go for the Names You Know - and Can Depend On. These Qualified Home Decorators Are 

Ready to Serve Your Needs."  

$20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

35- Cache Stake Teachers Department. Why Should All Members of the Church Attend the Sacrament 

Meetings? [Logan]: [The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints], (c.1920). [4pp] Bifolium [15.5 cm x 

20 cm] Vertical fold as issued. Near fine. 

Short work issued by the Cache Stake of The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints to promote 

Sacrament Meeting attendance among members. We locate one institutional holding (BYU). Rare  

"Is it not, therefore, a great and glorious privilege to partake of the Lord's supper? And should not every 

Latter-day Saint manifest his appreciation thereof by his regular attendance at sacrament meetings?"    

$40 

 

 



 

36- [Mormon]. Eighteenth Ward Primary 

May Festival. [Salt Lake City]: [The Church of 

Jesus Christ of Latter-day Saints], 1933. 

Broadside [27.5 cm x 14 cm] printed in black 

ink. About very good with minor overall wear 

with a few folds. 

Broadside for Salt Lake City's 18th Ward 

Primary that prints the schedule of the events 

of the May Festival held on May 25, 1933. 

The program opened with the Gypsy 

Serenade which was followed by the play 'In 

the Court of Good Health,' a list of the 

characters and their performers is listed as 

well as the names of the directors and 

production staff.   

$30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

37- Savage, Charles Roscoe. Tunnel No. 3, Weber Canon, U.P.R.R. Salt Lake City: C.R. Savage, (c.1870). 

Albumen stereoview [8.5 cm x 15 cm] on an orange/lavender mount [8.5 cm x 17.5 cm] Printed paper 

label on the back. 'View of the Great West, from the Missouri River to the Pacific Ocean, Taken by C.R. 

Savage, Salt Lake City, Utah. Utah Series. Tunnel No. 3, Weber Canon, U.P.R.R.' About very good. Gentle 

overall wear with minor spotting to the head of the right view. 

Image of a train bridge crossing the Weber River and Tunnel Three of the Union Pacific line through 

northern Utah 

Charles Roscoe Savage (1832-1909) was an accomplished and prolific photographer who lived 

successfully within his Salt Lake City community and traveled widely throughout the West taking 

photographs and befriending other important photographers of his day such as Carleton Watkins, 

Edward Wilson, Timothy O'Sullivan, Alfred Hart and A.J. Russell. Savage took several of the West's most 

famous images at the celebration of the joining of the transcontinental railroads at Promontory Point, 

Utah in 1869. Savage also took the first photographs of what became Zion National Park.   

$50 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

38- Matson Brothers. Polygamist Husband. Salt Lake City: Matson Bros. Studio, (c.1885). Albumen 

cabinet card [14 cm x 10 cm] on a cream-colored Matson Bros. mount [16.5 cm x 11 cm] with a gilt 

stamped border. Very good. Nice contrasts. 

Portrait of a man and his two wives.   

$100 

 



 

39- Smith, Robert W. Miniature Model Representing 

the Gold Plates of the Book of Mormon which were 

delivered to the Prophet Joseph Smith by the Angel 

Moroni. Salt Lake City: Pyramid Press, 1945. Second 

Printing. 48pp. Trigesimo-secundo (32mo) [10 cm] 

Gold printed leaves are attached to a gold painted 

wood block with three rings. Very good. 

Short work that offers a brief history Joseph Smith 

and the Book of Mormon. The gold painted wood 

block represents the sealed part of the Book of 

Mormon. An interesting and unusual production that 

was limited to 500 copies. Rare 

"This miniature facsimile of the original gold plates of 

the Book of Mormon has been produced to give a 

more general idea of the appearance, proportions, 

sealed section and style of binding of the original. It 

contains a brief description of the Book of Mormon, 

its origins and contents." - from the Foreword. 

$75 

 

 



40- [Moveable Book] [Mormon] [LDS]. Mormon 

Temple. Salt Lake City: Frank H. Leib, 1906. 

Decoratively printed mailing envelope [15 cm x 10 cm] 

with a die-cut window. Reverse contains a manuscript 

address and canceled stamps. About very good. 

Moveable book that begins with a view [15 cm x 10 cm] 

of the Salt Lake Temple and the southeast corner of the 

Temple Block from above. A tab at the foot can be 

pulled to reveal a self-activating flipbook of 12 views [4 

cm x 6 cm] of Salt Lake City and the surrounding area, 

including views of Saltair and the Salt Palace. The rear 

view [15 cm x 10 cm] is of the Tabernacle Organ's pipes. 

This is one my favorite things I've handled in sometime. 

When I realized it was a flipbook of views it filled me 

with joy. This is not something that we've handled 

previously. We locate a partial copy at LDSCHL. Rare.  

$100 

 

 


